beginning of our most recently completed fiscal year. The unaudited pro forma balance sheet data gives effect to these events as if they occurred as
of November 30, 2019.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial data are not necessarily indicative of our results of operations or financial condition had the
separation and distribution been completed on the dates assumed. Also, they may not reflect the results of operations or financial condition that
would have resulted had we been operating as a standalone publicly traded company during such periods. In addition, they are not necessarily
indicative of our future results of operation or financial condition.

The summary financial data should be read in conjunction with the sections entitled “Capitalization,” “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined
Financial Statements,” “Selected Historical Combined Financial Data,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations” and the historical combined financial statements and accompanying notes included in this information statement. See “Index
to Combined Financial Statements.”

   As of and For the Fiscal Years Ended November 30,
   Pro Forma   Historical
   2019   2019   2018   2017
Statements of Operations Data: (in thousands)
Revenue   $   $ 4,707,912   $ 2,463,151   $ 1,990,180
Gross profit   1,748,448   937,552   749,154
Operating income   294,332   144,761   114,623
Net income   117,164   48,271   72,250
   (unaudited)
Balance Sheet Data: (in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents   $   $ 79,656   $ 123,389   $ 123,499
Total assets   4,653,755   4,766,993   1,668,407
Total Parent equity   1,469,841   1,319,802   261,543

11

Table of Contents

Confidential Treatment Requested by Concentrix Corporation
Pursuant to 17 C.F.R. Section 200.83

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS ABOUT THE SPIN-OFF

Q: Why am I receiving this document?

A: SYNNEX is delivering this document to you because you were a holder of SYNNEX common stock at the close of business on the record date for
the distribution of shares of our common stock. Accordingly, you are entitled to receive one share of our common stock for each share of
SYNNEX common stock that you held at 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time on the record date. No action is required for you to participate in the